NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

CIVIC CENTER DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Civic Center Design & Development Advisory Committee scheduled for **Tuesday**, **April 9**, **2024**, **at 9:30 a.m.**, has been cancelled.

The next regularly scheduled meeting will be held on **Tuesday, May 7, 2024**, **at 9:30 a.m.,** in the City of Industry Council Chamber, 15651 Mayor Dave Way, City of Industry, California.

Dated: April 4, 2024

ulie Gutierrez-Robles

Julie Gutierrez-Robles Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) SS CITY OF INDUSTRY) AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, Julie Gutierrez-Robles, declare as follows:

That I am the duly appointed Secretary for the Civic Center Design & Development Advisory Committee; that the regular scheduled meeting of the Civic Center Design & Development Advisory Committee for Tuesday, April 9, 2024, at 9:30 a.m., was cancelled and that a copy of said Notice of Cancellation was posted at the following locations:

- 1. City of Industry City Hall Exterior Bulletin Board, 15625 Mayor Dave Way, City of Industry, CA
- 2. City of Industry City Hall Annex Exterior Bulletin Board, 15651 Mayor Dave Way, City of Industry, CA
- 3. City of Industry Website

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: April 4, 2024

ulie Gutierrez-Robles

Julie Gutierrez-Robles Secretary